Home My Account
Cart
0 item(s) - $0.00
You have no items in your shopping cart.

0

Menu
Important : Our Operations are Impacted Due To COVID 19

Cart
0 item(s) - $0.00
You have no items in your shopping cart.

0

More Views

Tigi Injection 50 (Tigecycline 50mg)

Quick Overview

Buy Tigi 50 mg Injection (Tigecycline), Tigecycline is an antibiotic that fights bacteria in the body. Tigecycline is used to treat many different bacterial infections of the skin or the digestive system, as well as pneumonia. Tigecycline should be used only for infections that cannot be treated with other medicines. Tigecycline may also be used for purposes not list...
Read More
Product Description

Tigi 50 mg Injection (Tigecycline)

What is tigecycline?

Tigecycline is an antibiotic that fights bacteria in the body. Tigecycline is used to treat many different bacterial infections of the skin or the digestive system, as well as pneumonia. Tigecycline should be used only for infections that cannot be treated with other medicines. Tigecycline may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about tigecycline?

Death has occurred more often in people using tigecycline when compared with people using other antibiotics. Deaths were usually caused by complications from the infection or by other medical conditions. It is not known whether tigecycline treatment causes death.

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before using tigecycline?

You should not use this medicine if you are allergic to tigecycline. To make sure tigecycline is safe for you, tell your doctor if: you have liver disease; you are using a blood thinner (warfarin, Coumadin, Jantoven); or you are allergic to a tetracycline antibiotic (demeclocycline, doxycycline, minocycline, tetracycline).

Death has occurred more often in people using tigecycline when compared with people using other antibiotics. Many deaths were caused by complications from the infection being treated. Some deaths were caused by the patients' other medical conditions. It is not known whether tigecycline treatment causes death. Talk to your doctor about the risks and benefits of using tigecycline. Do not use tigecycline if you are pregnant. It could harm the unborn baby or cause permanent tooth discoloration later in life. Use effective birth control, and tell your doctor right away if you become pregnant during treatment. Tigecycline can make birth control pills less effective. Ask your doctor about using non hormonal birth control (condom, diaphragm with spermicide) to prevent pregnancy while using tigecycline. It is not known whether tigecycline passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. Tell your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby. Children should not use tigecycline. Tigecycline can cause permanent yellowing or graying of the teeth in children younger than 8 years old.

How is tigecycline given?

Follow all directions on your prescription label. Do not use this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended. Tigecycline is injected into a vein through an IV. You may be shown how to use an IV at home. Do not give yourself this medicine if you do not understand how to use the injection and properly dispose of needles, IV tubing, and other items used. Tigecycline is usually given once every 12 hours. Follow your doctor's dosing instructions very carefully. The medicine must be given slowly, and each IV infusion can take 30 to 60 minutes to complete. Tigecycline is a powder medicine that must be mixed with a liquid (diluent) in an IV bag before using it. If you are using the injections at home, be sure you understand how to properly mix and store the medication. Prepare your dose only when you are ready to give an injection. After mixing, the liquid should appear as a yellow or orange color. Do not use if the medicine has changed to green or black, or if it has any particles in it. Call your pharmacist for a new prescription.

Do not give any of the following drugs through the same IV line used to give your tigecycline injection: amphotericin B; amphotericin B lipid complex; esomeprazole.

Use a disposable needle and syringe only once. Follow any state or local laws about throwing away used needles and syringes. Use a puncture-proof "sharps" disposal container (ask your pharmacist where to get one and how to throw it away). Keep this container out of the reach of children and pets. Use this medicine for the full prescribed length of time. Your symptoms may improve before the infection is completely cleared. Skipping doses may also increase your risk of further infection that is resistant to antibiotics. Tigecycline will not treat a viral infection such as the common cold or flu. Store unmixed powder at room temperature away from moisture and heat. Mixed medicine in an IV bag may be kept at cool room temperature. But you must use the medicine within 24 hours (up to 6 hours in the vial and the other 18 hours in the IV bag). Tigecycline mixed in an IV bag with 0.9% sodium chloride or 5% dextrose solution may be stored in a refrigerator and used within 48 hours.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Use the missed dose as soon as you remember. Skip the missed dose if it is almost time for your next scheduled dose. Do not use extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What happens if I overdose?

Seek emergency medical attention or call the Poison Help line at 1-800-222-1222.

What should I avoid while using tigecycline?

Antibiotic medicines can cause diarrhea, which may be a sign of a new infection. If you have diarrhea that is watery or bloody, call your doctor. Do not use anti-diarrhea medicine unless your doctor tells you to. Avoid exposure to sunlight or tanning beds. Tigecycline can make you sunburn more easily. Wear protective clothing and use sunscreen (SPF 30 or higher) when you are outdoors.

Tigi Injection - Side-effects

The following is a list of possible side-effects that may occur from all constituting ingredients of Tigi Injection. This is not a comprehensive list. These side-effects are possible, but do not always occur. Some of the side-effects may be rare but serious. Consult your doctor if you observe any of the following side-effects, especially if they do not go away. Vision changes, Sensitivity to light, Nausea, Fast or slow heartbeat, Severe or persistent nausea, Vomiting.
Manufacturer Natco Pharma, India
Equivalent Brands Tygacil
Composition Tigecycline
Discontinue Url No
Reviews (0)

Write Your Own Review

You're reviewing: Tigi Injection 50 (Tigecycline 50mg)

How do you rate this product? *

  1 star 2 stars 3 stars 4 stars 5 stars
Rating
© Online Generic Medicine 2018. All Rights Reserved